COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL
ANNUAL STATISTICAL DATA (PARKING)

April 2023 to March 2024



Parking data - parking location and capacity 2023 /2024:

Off-street car parks spaces

Car Park Name

Barracks

Bishop Street

City Arcade

Clay Lane

Far Gosford Street

Gosford St

Grosvenor Road

Grove Street

Holmsdale Rd

Address

Barracks Way, Coventry
Bishop Street, Coventry

City Arcade, Greyfriars Road,
Coventry

Clay Lane, Stoke, Coventry
Far Gosford St, Coventry
Gosford St, Coventry
Grosvenor Road, Coventry

Grove St, Coventry

Holmsdale Rd, Foleshill
Coventry

Postcode

CV12NT

CV11N

CV13PU

CV24LH

Cv15Dz

CV15ED

CV13FF

CV15DL

CV6 5BL

No of standard
car spaces

460

105

231

70

30

171

83

188

46

No of Disabled
spaces

62

No of Parent
spaces

No. of spaces
dedicated to
electric vehicle
charging
0



Car Park Name

Lower Ford Street

Manor House Drive

Salt Lane

Spon Street

Coventry Station

Warwick St

Watch Close

Wellington Street

West Orchards

Westminster Rd

White Street Coach
Park

Address

Lower Ford St, Coventry
Manor House Drive, Coventry
Salt Lane, Coventry

Spon Street, Coventry

Eaton Road, Coventry
Warwick St, Earlsdon,
Coventry

Watch Close, Coventry
Wellington Street, Hillfields,

Coventry

West Orchards Shopping
Centre, Coventry

Westminster Rd, Coventry

White Street Coach Park,
Coventry

Postcode

CV15PW

CV12EY

CV12GY

CV13BA

CV3 6AJ

CV5 6BF

CV13LN

CV11AA

Cv11QT

CV13GB

CV15FY

No of standard
car spaces

168

72

606

15

638

21

16

74

563

157

No of Disabled No of Parent No. of spaces

spaces spaces dedicated to
electric vehicle
charging
0 0 0
2 0 0
24 0 24
2 0 0
35 0 16
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
32 0 0
6 0 0
0 0 0



Parking data - parking locations and capacity 2023 /2024:

On-street parking spaces

Street name

Bird Street

Bishop Street

Byron Street

Chapel Street

Cheylesmore

Cox Street (Zone 1)

Cox Street (Zone 3)

Drapers Field

Friars Road

Gosford St (On-
Street)

Tariff-zone

Zone 3

Zone 1

Zone 3

Zone 1

Zone 2

Zone 1l

Zone 3

Zone 3

Zone 2

Zone 1l

Spaces

10

15

32

48

28

Greyfriars Rd
Grove Street

Hill Street

Lamb Street
Leicester Row
Little Park Street
Lower Holyhead
Road

Much Park Street
New Union Street
Priory Street North

Queen Victoria Road

Sheriffs Orchard

Zone 1

Zone 1l

Zone 1

Zone 1l

Zone 3

Premium

Zone 1

Zone 2

Zone 1

Zone 1l

Zone 1l

Zone1l

10

23

39

23

10

31

Silver Street

Spon Street

St Columba's Close

St John's Street

St Patrick's Road

Stoney Stanton Road

Vine Street

Warwick Lane

Warwick Road

Watch Close

Whitefriars Street

Zone 1

Zone 1l

Zone 3

Zone 2

Zone 2

Zone 3

Zone 3

Zone 1l

Zone 1

Zone 1l

Zone 3

46

61

12

28

31

18

62



Parking charges 2023 / 2024:

Off-street car park charges

Car Park Name

Barracks

Bishop Street

City Arcade

Clay Lane

Far Gosford Street
Gosford St
Grosvenor Road
Grove Street

Holmsdale Rd

Up to 1 Hour

£1.00

£2.00

£1.00

£0.50

£0.50

£2.00

£2.00

£2.00

£0.00

Up to 2 Hours

£2.00

£3.00

£2.00

£1.00

£1.00

£3.00

£3.00

£3.00

£0.00

Up to 3 Hours

£3.00

£4.00

£3.00

£2.00

£2.00

£4.00

£4.00

£4.00

£0.00

Tariffs 2023-24

Up to 4 Hours

£4.00

£5.00

£4.00

£5.00

£5.00

£5.00

£5.00

£5.00

£0.00

Up to 5 Hours

£5.00

£6.00

£5.00

£5.00

£5.00

£6.00

£6.00

£6.00

£0.00

Up to 6 Hours

£6.00

£7.00

£6.00

£5.00

£5.00

£7.00

£7.00

£7.00

£0.00

All Day

£10.00

£8.00

£10.00

£5.00

£5.00

£8.00

£8.00

£8.00

£0.00



Car Park Name

Lower Ford Street

Manor House Drive

Salt Lane

Spon Street

Coventry Station

Warwick St

Watch Close (Private car park)

Wellington Street

West Orchards

Westminster Rd

White Street Coach Park

Up to 1 Hour

£2.00

£2.00

£2.00

£1.00

£2.00

£0.50

n/a

£0.00

£1.00

n/a

£2.50

Up to 2 Hours

£3.00

£3.00

£3.00

£2.00

£3.00

£1.00

n/a

£0.00

£2.00

n/a

£2.50

Up to 3 Hours

£4.00

£4.00

£4.00

£3.00

£4.00

£2.00

n/a

£0.00

£3.00

n/a

£2.50

Up to 4 Hours

£5.00

£5.00

£5.00

£4.00

£5.00

£5.00

n/a

£0.00

£4.00

n/a

£5.00

Up to 5 Hours

£6.00

£6.00

£6.00

£5.00

£6.00

£5.00

n/a

£0.00

£5.00

n/a

£5.00

Up to 6 Hours

£7.00

£7.00

£7.00

£6.00

£7.00

£5.00

n/a

£0.00

£6.00

n/a

£5.00

All Day

£8.00

£8.00

£8.00

£10.00

£8.00

£5.00

n/a

£0.00

£10.00

n/a

£10.00



Car park charges 2023 / 2024 (continued):

On-street parking charges

Monday - Sunday

Zone Upto % hr Up to 1hr Up to 2hrs Up to 3hrs Up to 4hrs
Premium £1.00 £2.00 £3.50 n/a

Zone 1 £0.50 £1.00 £2.00 n/a n/a
Zone 2 £0.50 £1.00 £2.00 £3.00 £4.00

Zone 3 n/a £0.50 £1.00 £2.00 £3.00




Annual income 2023 / 2024

Off-street car park income:

Car Park Name

Barracks

Bishop Street

City Arcade

Clay Lane

Far Gosford Street
Gosford St
Grosvenor Road
Grove Street
Holmsdale Rd

Lower Ford Street

Income
(exc VAT)

£479,548

£194,593

£12,153

£23,685

£33,321

£99,928

£20,047

£77,302

£0

£68,885

Manor House Drive

Manor House Drive

Salt Lane

Spon Street

Coventry Station

Warwick St

Watch Close

Wellington Street

West Orchards

Westminster Rd

White Street Coach Park

£69,734

£69,734

£872,550

£42,179

£562,866

£24,867

n/a

£0

£553,085

n/a

£7,241



On-street car parking income:

Street name

Bird Street

Bishop Street

Byron Street

Chapel Street

Cheylesmore

Cox Street (Zone 1)

Cox Street (Zone 3)

Drapers Field

Friars Road

Gosford St

Greyfriars Rd

Income

£4,652

£16,103

£8,801

£14,837

£21,037

£1,495

£9,400

£1,949

£52,866

£4,982

£11,417

Grove Street

Hill Street

Lamb Street

Leicester Row

Little Park Street

Lower Holyhead Road

Much Park Street

New Union Street

Priory Street North

Queen Victoria Road

Sheriffs Orchard

Silver Street

£747

£7,325

£10,044

£3,030

£83,948

£48,981

£40,374

£18,131

£8,591

£25,079

£7,233

£18,128

Spon Street

St Columba's Close

St John's Street

St Patrick's Road

Stoney Stanton Road

Vine Street

Warwick Lane

Warwick Road

Watch Close

Whitefriars Street

£50,268

£406

£21,994

£6,288

£16,921

£1,074

£19,512

£31,378

£8,526

£44,008



