# COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL ANNUAL STATISTICAL DATA (PARKING)

April 2023 to March 2024

# Parking data - parking location and capacity 2023 /2024:

Off-street car parks spaces

Car Park Name	Address	Postcode	No of standard car spaces	No of Disabled spaces	No of Parent spaces	No. of spaces dedicated to electric vehicle charging
Barracks	Barracks Way, Coventry	CV1 2NT	460	62	4	0
Bishop Street	Bishop Street, Coventry	CV1 1JN	105	2	0	0
City Arcade	City Arcade, Greyfriars Road, Coventry	CV1 3PU	231	0	0	0
Clay Lane	Clay Lane, Stoke, Coventry	CV2 4LH	70	4	0	2
Far Gosford Street	Far Gosford St, Coventry	CV1 5DZ	30	2	0	0
Gosford St	Gosford St, Coventry	CV1 5ED	171	8	0	0
Grosvenor Road	Grosvenor Road, Coventry	CV1 3FF	83	2	0	0
Grove Street	Grove St, Coventry	CV1 5DL	188	7	0	0
Holmsdale Rd	Holmsdale Rd, Foleshill Coventry	CV6 5BL	46	2	0	0

Car Park Name	Address	Postcode	No of standard car spaces	No of Disabled spaces	No of Parent spaces	No. of spaces dedicated to electric vehicle charging
Lower Ford Street	Lower Ford St, Coventry	CV1 5PW	168	0	0	0
Manor House Drive	Manor House Drive, Coventry	CV1 2EY	72	2	0	0
Salt Lane	Salt Lane, Coventry	CV1 2GY	606	24	0	24
Spon Street	Spon Street, Coventry	CV1 3BA	15	2	0	0
Coventry Station	Eaton Road, Coventry	CV3 6AJ	638	35	0	16
Warwick St	Warwick St, Earlsdon, Coventry	CV5 6BF	21	0	0	0
Watch Close	Watch Close, Coventry	CV1 3LN	16	0	0	0
Wellington Street	Wellington Street, Hillfields, Coventry	CV1 1AA	74	0	0	0
West Orchards	West Orchards Shopping Centre, Coventry	CV1 1QT	563	32	0	0
Westminster Rd	Westminster Rd, Coventry	CV1 3GB	157	6	0	0
White Street Coach Park	White Street Coach Park, Coventry	CV1 5FY	0	0	0	0

# Parking data - parking locations and capacity 2023 /2024:

#### On-street parking spaces

Street name	Tariff-zone	Spaces
Bird Street	Zone 3	10
Bishop Street	Zone 1	15
Byron Street	Zone 3	7
Chapel Street	Zone 1	7
Cheylesmore	Zone 2	15
Cox Street (Zone 1)	Zone 1	4
Cox Street (Zone 3)	Zone 3	32
Drapers Field	Zone 3	3
Friars Road	Zone 2	48
Gosford St (On- Street)	Zone 1	28

Greyfriars Rd	Zone 1	9
Grove Street	Zone 1	9
Hill Street	Zone 1	5
Lamb Street	Zone 1	10
Leicester Row	Zone 3	8
Little Park Street	Premium	23
Lower Holyhead Road	Zone 1	39
Much Park Street	Zone 2	23
New Union Street	Zone 1	10
Priory Street North	Zone 1	7
Queen Victoria Road	Zone 1	31
Sheriffs Orchard	Zone 1	6

Silver Street	Zone 1	5
Spon Street	Zone 1	46
St Columba's Close	Zone 3	61
St John's Street	Zone 2	12
St Patrick's Road	Zone 2	4
Stoney Stanton Road	Zone 3	28
Vine Street	Zone 3	31
Warwick Lane	Zone 1	9
Warwick Road	Zone 1	18
Watch Close	Zone 1	4
Whitefriars Street	Zone 3	62

# Parking charges 2023 / 2024:

#### Off-street car park charges

	Tariffs 2023-24						
Car Park Name	Up to 1 Hour	Up to 2 Hours	Up to 3 Hours	Up to 4 Hours	Up to 5 Hours	Up to 6 Hours	All Day
Barracks	£1.00	£2.00	£3.00	£4.00	£5.00	£6.00	£10.00
Bishop Street	£2.00	£3.00	£4.00	£5.00	£6.00	£7.00	£8.00
City Arcade	£1.00	£2.00	£3.00	£4.00	£5.00	£6.00	£10.00
Clay Lane	£0.50	£1.00	£2.00	£5.00	£5.00	£5.00	£5.00
Far Gosford Street	£0.50	£1.00	£2.00	£5.00	£5.00	£5.00	£5.00
Gosford St	£2.00	£3.00	£4.00	£5.00	£6.00	£7.00	£8.00
Grosvenor Road	£2.00	£3.00	£4.00	£5.00	£6.00	£7.00	£8.00
Grove Street	£2.00	£3.00	£4.00	£5.00	£6.00	£7.00	£8.00
Holmsdale Rd	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00

Car Park Name	Up to 1 Hour	Up to 2 Hours	Up to 3 Hours	Up to 4 Hours	Up to 5 Hours	Up to 6 Hours	All Day
Lower Ford Street	£2.00	£3.00	£4.00	£5.00	£6.00	£7.00	£8.00
Manor House Drive	£2.00	£3.00	£4.00	£5.00	£6.00	£7.00	£8.00
Salt Lane	£2.00	£3.00	£4.00	£5.00	£6.00	£7.00	£8.00
Spon Street	£1.00	£2.00	£3.00	£4.00	£5.00	£6.00	£10.00
Coventry Station	£2.00	£3.00	£4.00	£5.00	£6.00	£7.00	£8.00
Warwick St	£0.50	£1.00	£2.00	£5.00	£5.00	£5.00	£5.00
Watch Close (Private car park)	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Wellington Street	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
West Orchards	£1.00	£2.00	£3.00	£4.00	£5.00	£6.00	£10.00
Westminster Rd	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
White Street Coach Park	£2.50	£2.50	£2.50	£5.00	£5.00	£5.00	£10.00

# Car park charges 2023 / 2024 (continued):

#### On-street parking charges

	Monday – Sunday					
Zone	Up to ½ hr	Up to 1hr	Up to 2hrs	Up to 3hrs	Up to 4hrs	
Premium	£1.00	£2.00	£3.50	n/a		
Zone 1	£0.50	£1.00	£2.00	n/a	n/a	
Zone 2	£0.50	£1.00	£2.00	£3.00	£4.00	
Zone 3	n/a	£0.50	£1.00	£2.00	£3.00	

#### Annual income 2023 / 2024

#### Off-street car park income:

Car Park Name	Income (exc VAT)
Barracks	£479,548
Bishop Street	£194,593
City Arcade	£12,153
Clay Lane	£23,685
Far Gosford Street	£33,321
Gosford St	£99,928
Grosvenor Road	£20,047
Grove Street	£77,302
Holmsdale Rd	£0
Lower Ford Street	£68,885

Manor House Drive	£69,734
Manor House Drive	£69,734
Salt Lane	£872,550
Spon Street	£42,179
Coventry Station	£562,866
Warwick St	£24,867
Watch Close	n/a
Wellington Street	£0
West Orchards	£553,085
Westminster Rd	n/a
White Street Coach Park	£7,241

#### **On-street car parking income:**

Street name	Income
Bird Street	£4,652
Bishop Street	£16,103
Byron Street	£8,801
Chapel Street	£14,837
Cheylesmore	£21,037
Cox Street (Zone 1)	£1,495
Cox Street (Zone 3)	£9,400
Drapers Field	£1,949
Friars Road	£52,866
Gosford St	£4,982
Greyfriars Rd	£11,417

Grove Street	£747
Hill Street	£7,325
Lamb Street	£10,044
Leicester Row	£3,030
Little Park Street	£83,948
Lower Holyhead Road	£48,981
Much Park Street	£40,374
New Union Street	£18,131
Priory Street North	£8,591
Queen Victoria Road	£25,079
Sheriffs Orchard	£7,233
Silver Street	£18,128

Spon Street	£50,268
St Columba's Close	£406
St John's Street	£21,994
St Patrick's Road	£6,288
Stoney Stanton Road	£16,921
Vine Street	£1,074
Warwick Lane	£19,512
Warwick Road	£31,378
Watch Close	£8,526
Whitefriars Street	£44,008